
Community Improvements Fund Panel Recommended Projects 2015/16              ANNEX 2 

 
Community Group Project Amount of 

funding 
requested 

Amount of 
funding 
recommended 

Additional conditions on 
recommended approval 

Princess Alice Hospice Develop a man shed for those suffering with 
illness needing a place to come together 
 

£10,000 £10,000  Subject to planning permission 
being granted 

Mickleham Children’s 
Playground Association 

Replacing old playground equipment, fencing 
and surfacing 
 

£20,000 £20,000  

St Mary’s Church, East 
Moseley 

Reordering of St Mary’s Church building and 
car park to make safe for pedestrians 
 

£20,000 £20,000  

Collingwood College Replacement of the roof in the Barossa Gym 
for local community use 
 

£21,572 £21,572  

Outwood Parish Council  Creation of a new play area in the grounds of 
the New Lloyd Hall 
 

£15,000 £15,000  

Woking & Sam Beare 
Hospices 

Creation of the Goldsworth Cafe tailored for 
residents and patients/visitors with terminal 
and life-limiting conditions 
 

£30,000 £30,000  

Elstead Village Hall Upgrade and safety works for kitchen for 
community groups to utilise 
 

£15,000 £15,000  

Surrey Wildlife Trust Building of a fit for purpose education centre at 
Nower Wood. 
 

£30,000 £30,000  

1st Chertsey Scouts Support towards the rebuilding of the group 
headquarters 
 

£30,000 £30,000  

Tilford Institute Rebuild of the pavilion to a fit for purpose 
building 

£30,000 £30,000  Subject to all the funding being 
in place before release of the 
funds, and confirmation of 
planning permission approval 

P
age 7

3



Community Improvements Fund Panel Recommended Projects 2015/16              ANNEX 2 

 
Community Group Project Amount of 

funding 
requested 

Amount of 
funding 
recommended 

Additional conditions on 
recommended approval 

Egham Cricket Club Reprovide the roof for the cricket club house 
 

£30,000 £30,000  

Maybury Centre Trust Improvement of the toilet facilities and a multi-
culutral community centre 

£25,000 £25,000  Funding up to £25,000 as 
required 
 

Girlguiding South East Providing a new building facility at Faurefold £30,000 £30,000 
 

 

Woodlarks Centre Provision of a shed and awning facilities for 
use by the community with dementia 
 

£12,278 £5,000  

Epsom and Ewell 
Foodbank 

Expansion of the current provision, funding 
towards the refurbishment of the current site 

£30,000 £9,000  Funding is towards 
improvements at the current site 
as identified in the bid 
 

Albury Parish Council Provision of a disabled toilet at Albury 
Memorial Library 
 

£15,000 £5,000  

Woking Resident 
Operations Board 
 

Creation of a garden play area in Knaphill £30,000 £30,000  

Warlingham Methodist 
Church 
 

Complete revisioning of the entrance area of 
the church to provide for disabled access 

£25,000 £25,000  

Philip Southcote School Creation of a community cafe £20,000 £20,000 
 

 

Wisley and Pyrford 
Church 

Refurbishment of the community halls at the 
centre 
 

£17,000 £17,000  

Reigate United Reformed 
Church 

Refurbishment of the community halls 
including flooring, heating and lighting 
 
 
 

£26,570 £20,000  

P
age 8

3



Community Improvements Fund Panel Recommended Projects 2015/16              ANNEX 2 

 
Community Group Project Amount of 

funding 
requested 

Amount of 
funding 
recommended 

Additional conditions on 
recommended approval 

Cranleigh Arts Centre Repair of existing heating and installation of 
new air handling unit at centre auditorium 
 

£19,667 £19,667  

Parochial Church Council 
of the Ecclesiastical 
Parish of St. Peter Woking 
 

Toilet refurbishment and improved access £25,000 £25,000  

Wey and Arun Canal Build of a visitor centre and footpaths on the 
northern section of the Wey and Arun Canal in 
Shalford 
 

£20,000 £20,000  Subject to confirmation of 
planning permission and 
BIFFA bid 

Horley Town Council Replacement of the skate park at Horley 
Recreation Ground 
 

£30,000 £15,000  

Clockhouse Day Centre Purchase of a minibus for community use in 
connection with the centre 
 

£30,000 £27,761  Subject to confirmation that 
the balance of funding had 
been raised and that the 
publicity of the SCC logo on 
the vehicle to be taken from 
the project costs. 
 

Whitebushes Village Hall Replacement of the roof at the hall 
 

£10,000 £5,000  

     

 Totals £617,087 £550,000  

 

P
age 9

3



T
his page is intentionally left blank


	3 COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENTS FUND - PANEL RECOMMENDATIONS
	Report to Leader - Annex 2 - Bids proposed by the Panel


